HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 277 by Senator Perry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 17, line 9, after "violation of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the
 provisions of"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 17, at the beginning of line 10, delete "<u>while intoxicated under</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 17, line 14, after "violation of" and before "this" delete "operating while
 intoxicated under" and insert "the provisions of"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 17, line 18, after "<u>offense</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>violation of</u>
 <u>the provisions of</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 17, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert "this Section when the first offense was
 for the crime of vehicular"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 17, line 23, after "<u>violation of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>the</u>
 <u>provisions of</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 17, at the beginning of line 24, delete "<u>intoxicated under</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 17, at the beginning of line 29, delete "**operating while intoxicated under**" and 22 insert "**the provisions of**"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 20, line 29, after "<u>he</u>" and before the colon "<u>:</u>" insert "<u>complete all of the</u>
 <u>following</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 24, line 8, after "<u>he</u>" and before the colon "<u>:</u>" insert "<u>complete all of the following</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 26, line 19, after "<u>when the</u>" and before "<u>offense</u>" insert "<u>first</u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 27, line 1, after "<u>he</u>" and before the colon "<u>:</u>" insert "<u>complete all of the following</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 32, at the beginning of line 3, change "<u>Subsection</u>" to "<u>Paragraph</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 33, line 23, change "<u>**R.S. 14:98(A)(1)(b)**</u>" to "<u>**Subparagraph (A)(1)(b) of this**</u>
- 7 <u>Section</u>"